

CS. No.245/19

Pankaj Sharma v. M/s Kanade Anand Udyog Pvt. Ltd.

12.03.2020

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Counsel Sh. Brijesh Panchal for the defendant.

On behalf of counsel for the defendant an application seeking discharge as an advocate from the present case has been moved along with copy of e-mail which has been sent by the counsel to the defendant. For the reasons stated in the application, the application is allowed. Counsel Sh. Brijesh Panchal is allowed to withdraw as an advocate.

It is submitted by counsel Sh. Brijesh Panchal that vakalatnama is also signed by other counsel Sh. Ravinder A. Lokhande and in all probability, the case would be conducted by him. Application is disposed of.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)

Addl. District Judge-02(East)

Karkardooma Courts-12.03.2020

At 11.00 a.m.

Present: Sh. G.S. Saroha, counsel for plaintiff with plaintiff.

On behalf of plaintiff an affidavit of evidence of plaintiff filed.

Matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 30.05.2020.

Copy of order be given dasti.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)

Addl. District Judge-02(East)

Karkardooma Courts-12.03.2020