

7 CS 255/20 PANKAJ SHARMA Vs. KANADE
ANAND UDYOG PVT. LTD.

30.11.2023

Pr. Sh. M.S. Arora, Ld. Counsel with plaintiff.

None for the defendant on call at 10.44am.

Seen report of service of the defendant and acknowledgement has returned with signature of one Sh. Stayadev Prasad for the first address, whereas, the reports for other addresses on RC covers is, of 'left'. I deem it sufficient service.

Now to come up for PE on 26.02.2024 in the matter. Advance copies of the affidavits of Pws be supplied to the other side, against receipt and at least 15 days before the NDOH. PWs shall be present on the NDOH.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Addl. District Judge-02 (East)
Karkardooma Courts/30.11.2023