

25 CS 255/20

PANKAJ SHARMA Vs. KANADE ANAND UDYOG PVT.
LTD.

23.02.2026

Pr. Sh. M.S. Arora, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Matter is at the stage of final arguments.

None appears for the defendant Company. Bar Council Elections are scheduled for today, hence, in the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed.

Re-notify the matter for final arguments on 24.03.2026.

(SHUCHI LALER)
District Judge-02 (East),
Karkardooma Courts/23.02.2026